

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
FRIDAY, THE TWENTY FIFTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE
:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K.LAKSHMAN
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1803 OF 2025

Between

1. Chinthala Venkat Narayana Reddy
S/o. Late Chinthala Prathap Reddy, Aged 69 years, R/o. 1-97,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
2. Muchha Yadagiri Reddy,
S/o. Muchha Malla Reddy, Aged 53 years, R/o. 3-30/A,
Raviryala, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
3. Nakka Suresh
S/o. Nakka Mallaiah, Aged 36 years, R/o. 2-94, Raviryal,
Maheshwaram Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
4. Pasham Pochaiah,
S/o. Late Pasham Lingaiah, Aged 43 years, R/o. H.No. 1-155,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
5. Pasham Sudhakar,
S/o. Late Pasham Lingaiah, Aged 71 years, R/o. H.No. 1-18/1,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
6. Pasham Sadanandam,
S/o. Pasham Lingaiah, Aged 63 years, R/o. H.No. 1-18,
Kongaraviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
7. Pasham Sailu,
S/o. Late Pasham Lingaiah, Aged 68 years, R/o. H.No. 1-155/2,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510

8. Nakka Suresh
S/o. Nakka Yadaiah, Aged 40 years, R/o. H. No. 2-94, Raviryal,
K.V. Ranga Reddy, Telangana – 501510.
9. Pasham Lakshamma,
W/o. Pasham Yadaiah, Aged 58 years, R/o. H.No. 1-135/1,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
10. Soukuntla Yadamma,
W/o. Soukuntla Ramulu, Aged 56years, R/o. H.No. 3-26,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
11. Sowkuntla Yadamma,
W/o. Sowkuntla Jangaiah, Aged 68years, R/o. H.No. 3-26/A,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
12. Gaddam Dhanamma,
W/o. Gaddam Yadaiah, Aged 53years, R/o. H.No. 1-24,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
13. Nakka Srisailam
S/o. Nakka Mallesh, Aged 33 years, R/o. 2-94, Raviryal,
Maheshwaram Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
14. Nakka Lingamaiah
S/o. Nakka Mallesha, Aged 32 years, R/o. H. No. 2-94, Raviryal,
Maheshwaram Raviryal, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
15. Kangari Venkat Reddy
S/o. Late Kangari Narayana Reddy, Aged 57 years, R/o. H. No. 3-31,
Maheshwaram Mandalam, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
16. Pasham Balamma,
W/o. Late Pasham Balaiah, Aged 63years, R/o. H.No. 1-28/1,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510

7. Pasham Anjaiah,
S/o. Late Pasham Balaiah, Aged 68years, R/o. H.No. 1-173,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
18. Appannagari Sudhakar Reddy,
S/o. Appannagari Yadamma Reddy, Aged 55 years, R/o. H.No. 4-62/B,
Kongarakhurd, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
19. Kangari Anji Reddy
C/o. Kangari Venkatamma, Aged 63 years, R/o. 3-31, Raviryal,
Maheshwaram Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
20. Gonemoni Jayamma
C/o. Gonemono Balaiah, Aged 53 years, R/o. 1-156, Raviryal,
Maheshwaram Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
21. Pasham Suresh,
S/o Pasham Yellaiah, Aged 42years, R/o. H.No. 1-20,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
22. Gosula Bharathamma,
W/o. Gosula Pedda Anjaiah, Aged 63 years, R/o. H. No. 1-87,
Maheshwaram Mandalam, Kongaraviryal, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
23. Gudhe Kamma
S/o. Gudhe Chinna Mallaiah, Aged 58 years, R/o. H. No. 1-16,
Maheshwaram Mandalam, Kongaraviryal, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
24. Pasham Bhaskar,
S/o. Pasham Yellaiah, Aged 52years, R/o. H.No. 1-20,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
25. Elgapalli Yadaiah
S/o. Elgapalli Mallaiah, Aged 69 years, R/o. H. No. 1-32,
Raviryal, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510

26. Gonemoni Ashok
S/o. Gonemoni Narayana, Aged 60 years, R/o. 1-8/A, Raviryal,
Maheshwaram Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
27. Gonemoni Aruna
W/o. Gonemoni Ashok, Aged 48 years, R/o. 1-8/A, Raviryal,
Maheshwaram Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
28. Gonemoni Yadagiri
S/o. Late Gonemoni Narayana, Aged 60 years, R/o. H. No. 1-8/A, Raviryal,
Maheshwaram Raviryal, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
29. Punna Bikshapathi,
S/o. Late Punna Musalaiah, Aged 68 years, R/o. 4-71,
Kongara Khurd, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
30. Thodeti Yadhi Reddy,
S/o. Late Thodeti Anthi Reddy, Aged 81years, R/o. H.No. 3-32/A,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
31. Appannagari Yadamma,
W/o. Appannagari Sudhakar Reddy, Aged 78 years, R/o. H. No. 4-62/B,
Kongarakhurd, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Kongaraviryal, K.V. Ranga
Reddy, Telangana – 501510.
32. Appannagari Madhava Reddy,
S/o. Appannagari Ramchandra Reddy, Aged 59years, R/o. H.No. 4-62/B,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
33. Gudhe Chinna Mallaiah
S/o. Gudhe Yellaiah, Aged 73 years, R/o. H. No. 1-16, Maheshwaram
Mandalam, Kongaraviryal, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
34. Pasham Yadaiah,
S/o. Late Pasham Poshaiiah, Aged 63 years, R/o. H.No. 1-21,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.

35. Yennam Chandrareddy
S/o. Yennam Ramreddy, Aged 78 years, R/o. H. No. 2-113/1,
Maheshwaram Mandalam, Kongaraviryal, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
36. Pasham Shekar,
S/o. Pasham Yellaiah, Aged 47years, R/o. H.No. 1-20,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
37. Thodeti Janga Reddy
S/o. Thodeti Narayana Reddy, Aged 63 years, R/o. H. No. 3-32/B,
Raviryal, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
38. Soukuntla Darshan,
S/o. Soukuntla Lakshmaiah, Aged 55years, R/o. H.No. 3-24/A,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
39. Sowkuntla Pandu,
S/o. Sowkuntla Lakshmaiah, Aged 58years, R/o. H.No. 4-62/A,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
40. Kolanu Mahipal Reddy
C/o. Kolanu Narayana Reddy, Aged 53 years, R/o. H. No. 1-133,
Raviryal, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
41. Mucha Venkat Reddy,
S/o. Mucha Malla Reddy, Aged 61years, R/o. H.No. 4-134,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
42. Pasham Prabhakar,
S/o. Pasham Yellaiah, Aged 49years, R/o. H.No. 1-20/1,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
43. Kolanu Malla Reddy
S/o. Kolanu Narayana Reddy, Aged 51 years, R/o. H. No. 1-133,
Maheshwaram Mandalam, Kongaraviryal, K.V. Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510

44. Parlakurla Bhoopal,
S/o. Parlakurla Chennaiah, Aged 51 years, R/o. H.No. 4-164,
Kongar khurd, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
45. Jagamoni Manikyam Reddy,
S/o. Late Jagamoni Venkat Reddy, Aged 63 years, R/o. H. No. 2-
116/1,
Raviryala, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
46. Munagani Peddakishthaiah,
S/o. Pochaiah, Aged 73 years, R/o. 2-120/1,
Ragannaguda X Roads, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga
Reddy, Telangana – 501510.
47. Salekula Buggamma,
W/o. Suleka Roshaiyah, Aged 58years, R/o. H.No. 3-14,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana -- 501510
48. Salekula Roshaiyah,
S/o. Late Suleka Lingamaiah, Aged 70years, R/o. H.No. 3-14,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana -- 501510.
49. Chinthala Amruthamma,
W/o. Chinthala Sridhar Reddy, Aged 88years, R/o. H.No. 3-3,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana -- 501510.
50. Mucha Janga Reddy
S/o. Mucha Malla Reddy, Aged 46 years, R/o. Raviryala Village,
Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
51. Munigani Danaiah,
S/o. Munigani Yelaiah, Aged 58years, R/o. H.No. 2-15/1,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
52. Sowkuntla Chinna Aagaiah,
S/o. Late Sowkuntla Venkaiah, Aged 68 years, R/o. H.No. 3-28,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana -- 501510

53. Jagamoni Krishna Reddy,
S/o. Jagamoni Venkat Reddy, Aged 62 years, R/o. H. No. 2-116,
Raviryala, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
54. Gosula Parvathamma,
W/o. Gosula Dhanaiah, Aged 53years, R/o. H.No. 1-94,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
55. Baddula Mangamma,
W/o. Baddula Mallaiah, Aged 53years, R/o. H.No. 1-67,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
56. Gonimoni Yadaiah,
S/o. Late Late Gonimoni Janhaiah, Aged 61 years, R/o. H.No. 1-36,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
57. Mucha Srinivas Reddy,
S/o. Late Mucha Malla Reddy, Aged 48 years, R/o. H.No. 2-114,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
58. Gonemoni Manjula,
S/o. Late Late Gonemoni Srinivas, Aged 38 years, R/o. H.No. 1-47,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.
59. Parlakurala Balamma,
W/o. Parlakurala Yadhaiah, Aged 58 years, R/o. H.No. 4-158/1,
Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510
60. Kambam Bhaskar Reddy,
S/o. Kambam Kista Reddy, Aged 52 years, R/o. H.No. 11-148,
Chandhupatlaguda, Ghatkesar,
Telangana – 501301.
61. Tammali Rajyalakshmi,
W/o. Tammali Ramulu, Aged 56 years, R/o. H.No. 3-29,
Raviryal, Maheshwaram Mandalam, Raviryal, Ranga Reddy,
Telangana – 501510.

62. Tammali Anand Babu,
S/o. Tammali Vishwanadham, Aged 61 years, R/o. G 5, Praveen Plaza,
Brindavan Colony, Near Corporation Bank, Malkajgiri, Hyderabad,
Hanumanpet, Telangana – 500047.

63. Raghuveer Reddy,
S/o. Mahender Reddy, Aged 37 years, R/o. Flat No.B101, Smart city Apartment, Shakti Nagar Colony, Chintalkunta, Rangareddy, Telangana -500074.

64. Pasham Mahesh, S/o. Pasham Lachaiah, Aged 53 years, R/o. H.No. 1-155, Raviryal, Kongaraviryal, Rangareddy. Telangana - 501510

65. Gonemoni Jayamma, W/o. Gonemoni Narsimha, Aged 47 years, R/o. H. No. 1-48, Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy. Telangana - 501510.

66. Sowkuntla Balamma alias Kummari Balamma, W/o. Sowkuntla Agaiah, Aged 93 years, R/o. H. No 3-25, Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy, Telangana - 501510

67. Gonemony Ganesh, S/o. Gonemoni Sattaiah, Aged 45 years, R/o. H. No. 1-36/1, Raviryal, Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy, Telangana-501510

68. Gonemony Prabhakar, S/o. Gonemony Sattaiah, Aged 43 years, R/o. H. No. 1-36/1, Raviryal, Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy, Telangana-501510

69. Gudhe Bharathamma, W/o. Late Gudhe Balaraj, Aged 73 years, R/o. H. No. 1-1, Raviryal, Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy, Telangana-501510

70. Soukuntla Shanthamma alias Kummara Santhamma, W/o. Soukuntla Narsimha. Aged 61 years, H. No. 3-25/1, Raviryal, Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy, Telangana-501510

71. Thodeti Manemma, W/o. Late Thodeti Narayana Reddy, Aged 73 years, H. No. 3-32/B, Raviryal, Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy, Telangana-501510

72. Thodeti Janga Reddy, S/o. Late Thodeti Narayana Reddy, Aged 44 years, H. No, 3-32/B, Raviryal, Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy, Telangana-501510
73. Thalasani Madhavi D/o. Late Thodeti Narayana Reddy, Aged 52 years, H. No. 3-32/B, Raviryal, Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy. Telangana-501510
74. Jangam Vanaja, D/o. Late Thodeti Narayana Reddy, Aged 50 years, H. No. 3-32/B, Raviryal, Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy, Telangana-501510
75. Kambam Sandya, D/o. Late Thodeti Narayana Reddy, Aged 48 years, H. No. 3-32/B, Raviryal, Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy. Telangana - 501510
76. Pasham Nirmala, W/o. Late Pasham Danaiah, Aged 48 years, R/o H.No. 1.20, Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy, Telangana - 501510.
77. Pasham Jagadishwar, S/o. Late Pasham Danaiah, Aged 27 years, R/o. H.No. 1.20, Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy, Telangana - 501510
78. Pasham Pradeep, S/o. Late Pasham Danaiah, Aged 24 years, R/o. H.No. 1.20, Raviryal, Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy, Telangana - 501510.
79. Pasham Keerthana,
D/o. Late Pasham Danaiah, Aged 28 years, R/o. H.No. 1.20,
Raviryal Kongaraviryala, Rangareddy, Telangana - 501510.

..Petitioners

And

Sri Rahul Bojja, I.A.S.,
Principal Secretary,
Irrigation and CAD, Secretariat Building,
Hyderabad.

..... Respondent

WHEREAS the petitioner has presented the Contempt Case under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through his Counsel Sri G. Purushotham Reddy praying the High Court to punish the respondents herein for willfully, deliberately and intentionally violating the orders of this Court dated 26.04.2024 passed in W.P.No. 7255 of 2024;

AND WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and upon hearing the arguments of Sri G. Purushotham Reddy, Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issuance of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted.

You viz;

Sri Rahul Bojja, I. A. S., Principal Secretary, Irrigation and CAD, Secretariat Building, Hyderabad.

be and hereby are directed to show cause, either appearing in person or through Advocate, duly instructed on **22-08-2025**, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing which the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/-N.SRIHARI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR


SECTION OFFICER

To

1. The Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad. (BY Spl. Messenger in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on the Respondent and to return to this Court before 22-08-2025)
2. Sri Rahul Bojja, I. A. S. , Principal Secretary, Irrigation and CAD, Secretariat Building, Hyderabad. (BY RPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
3. One Spare Copy

HIGH COURT

KL,J

DATE: 25-07-2025

LIST ON 22-08-2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

C.C. NO. 1803 OF 2025

