

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE: C.C. No. 1803 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 01.               | 27.02.2026  | <p><b><u>KL,J</u></b></p> <p>At request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation and Command Area Development, on instructions would submit that the respondent has already complied with the order under contempt.</p> <p>None appears for the petitioners.</p> <p>List on 06.03.2026 under the caption “for orders”.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>B/o</b><br/>mgr</p> |                        |